Stat 103 



         Quiz 6 - Solutions



      Spring 2014

Matrices in One-Way ANOVA
Although you will have plenty of opportunities to use software to perform an analysis of variance with one qualitative independent variable, you will go through the process once by hand for the "toy" data set:
	Factor Level
	A
	A
	B
	B
	C
	C

	y
	11
	19
	32
	42
	22
	30


Using the table above, fill out the analysis of variance table below without the aid of a computer. You should show all of your work leading to the computation of the sums of squares, degrees of freedom, mean squares, and the F-Ratio.
ANOVA Table for Response by Factor Level
	Source
	Sum of Squares
	Df
	Mean Square
	F-Ratio
	P-Value

	Between groups
	484
	k - 1 = 2
	484/2 = 242
	242/38 = 6.3684
	0.0832

	Within groups
	114
	n - k = 3
	114/3 = 38
	
	

	Total (Corr.)
	598
	n-1 = 5
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